Lake Superior St. (1-1,0-0 GLIAC) -vs- Northwood (1-1,0-0 G-MAC)
11/15/25 at Riepma Arena, Midland, MI

_II?_ate: }516%)5{) I\245 Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 5: -

Attendance: 584 Lake Superior St. 50 33 83
Site: Riepma Arena, Midland, MI Northwood 33 48 81

Lake Superior St. 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Suleiman,Omar * 34 6-15 2-5 8-13 0-3 3 1 4 0 0 2 22

12  Sorrelle,Harrison i 34 7-10 2-3 2-2 1-3 4 2 3 0 0 2 18

08 Benipal,Robin * 31 5-7 0-1 3-3 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 1 13

01  Carter-Smith,Nino i 25 5-10 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 10

42  Smith,Kendall * 24 2-10 2-8 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 1 1 1 6

34 Douglass,Don 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 2 6

22  Hess,Drew 12 1-4 1-4 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4

00 Watson Jr.,Marcus i 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2

04 Krzesowiak,Dominic 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

11  Richards,Karter 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-64 7-23 16-24 6-23 29 15 13 5 1 9 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 19-35 54.29% 4-12 33.33% 8-10 80.00%

Second Half 11-29 37.93% 3-11 27.27% 8-14 57.14%

Total 30-64 46.9% 7-23 30.4% 16-24 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

Northwood 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Day,Parker * 28 4-11 1-3 8-10 3-6 9 4 0 3 0 0 17

14  Eklund,Jamison =3 29 6-12 3-5 1-2 1-6 7 4 0 0 1 0 16

24 Young II,Will * 31 5-13 1-5 1-1 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 1 12

03 Szamrej,Brayden =3 30 4-11 1-5 1-1 4-3 7 2 3 4 0 1 10

00 Lewis,Julian * 26  1-6 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 2

05 Simpson,John 20 3-4 1-1 3-3 4-5 9 3 2 2 0 0 10

33 Sweeney,John 12 3-3 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 8

01  Smith,Jamonte 12 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 6

21  Smith,Andrew 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-66 11-29 14-17 15-31 46 22 8 14 1 2 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-31 32.26% 5-18 27.78% 8-10 80.00%

Second Half 18-35 51.43% 6-11 54.55% 6-7 85.71%

Total 28-66 42.4% 11-29 37.9% 14-17 82.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Lake Superior St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwood

MISS JUMPER by SULEIMAN,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by BENIPAL,ROBIN
GOOD LAYUP by SORRELLE,HARRISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SULEIMAN,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BENIPAL,ROBIN

REBOUND DEF by BENIPAL,ROBIN

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER-SMITH,NINO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER-SMITH,NINO
GOOD JUMPER by SULEIMAN,OMAR(in the paint)

STEAL by SULEIMAN,OMAR
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KENDALL

FOUL by SMITH,KENDALL

SUB OUT by CARTER-SMITH,NINO
SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDALL
SUB IN by WATSON JR.,MARCUS
SUB IN by DOUGLASS,DON

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLASS,DON

MISS 3PTR by SULEIMAN,OMAR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BENIPAL,ROBIN
SUB IN by KRZESOWIAK,DOMINIC

SUB OUT by SORRELLE,HARRISON
SUB IN by HESS,DREW
MISS 3PTR by HESS,DREW

FOUL by DOUGLASS,DON
FOUL by DOUGLASS,DON

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLASS,DON
GOOD LAYUP by KRZESOWIAK,DOMINIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOUGLASS,DON

GOOD FT by DOUGLASS,DON

19:45
19:15

19:02

18:50

18:33
18:08
18:08
18:03
18:01
17:42
17:25
17:04
16:50
16:50
16:31

16:17
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:11

15:54
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:24
15:21
15:07
15:07

15:06

14:53

14:40

14:13
14:13

0-2

2-2

4-2

6-2

8-2

8-5

9-5

H2

V2

V4

V6

V3

V4

GOOD LAYUP by DAY,PARKER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAY,PARKER
MISS JUMPER by EKLUND,JAMISON

MISS 3PTR by DAY,PARKER

STEAL by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

FOUL by EKLUND,JAMISON

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG II,WILL

TURNOVER by DAY,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by SZAMRE],BRAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JULIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG II,WILL

REBOUND DEF by EKLUND,JAMISON
TURNOVER by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JULIAN
SUB IN by SIMPSON,JOHN

FOUL by EKLUND,JAMISON
SUB OUT by EKLUND,JAMISON
SUB IN by SMITH,ANDREW

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by DAY,PARKER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DAY,PARKER

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG II,WILL
ASSIST by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN
FOUL by SIMPSON,JOHN



GOOD FT by DOUGLASS,DON

SUB OUT by SULEIMAN,OMAR
SUB OUT by DOUGLASS,DON
SUB IN by SORRELLE,HARRISON
SUB IN by SMITH,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON JR.,MARCUS(in the paint)

MISS FT by WATSON JR.,MARCUS

FOUL by WATSON JR.,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by SORRELLE,HARRISON
ASSIST by WATSON JR.,MARCUS

SUB OUT by KRZESOWIAK,DOMINIC

SUB IN by RICHARDS,KARTER

MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,KARTER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SORRELLE,HARRISON

GOOD TIPIN by SORRELLE,HARRISON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HESS,DREW
ASSIST by RICHARDS,KARTER

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KENDALL

SUB OUT by WATSON JR.,MARCUS

SUB OUT by RICHARDS,KARTER

SUB IN by CARTER-SMITH,NINO

SUB IN by BENIPAL,ROBIN

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER-SMITH,NINO(in the paint)

FOUL by HESS,DREW

SUB OUT by HESS,DREW
SUB IN by SULEIMAN,OMAR

GOOD 3PTR by SULEIMAN,OMAR
ASSIST by CARTER-SMITH,NINO

10-5

10-8

12-8

12-11

15-11

17-11
17-14

20-14

22-14

22-15

22-16
25-16

V5

V2

V4

V1

V4

V6
V3

V6

V8

V7

V6
V9

SUB OUT by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by SMITH,JAMONTE

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAMONTE
ASSIST by YOUNG II,WILL

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANDREW
FOUL by DAY,PARKER
TURNOVER by DAY,PARKER

SUB OUT by DAY,PARKER

SUB IN by SWEENEY,JOHN

FOUL by SMITH,JAMONTE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by YOUNG II,WILL
SUB IN by LEWIS,JULIAN
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOHN
ASSIST by SMITH,JAMONTE

TURNOVER by LEWIS,JULIAN

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAMONTE
ASSIST by LEWIS,JULIAN

SUB OUT by SMITH,ANDREW
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,JOHN
SUB IN by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by DAY,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAMONTE
FOUL by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAMONTE
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JOHN

SUB IN by EKLUND,JAMISON
SUB IN by YOUNG II,WILL

MISS 3PTR by EKLUND,JAMISON
REBOUND OFF by DAY,PARKER

GOOD FT by DAY,PARKER

GOOD FT by DAY,PARKER



GOOD FT by SULEIMAN,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by SORRELLE,HARRISON
GOOD LAYUP by SULEIMAN,OMAR(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,KENDALL

SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDALL
SUB IN by KRZESOWIAK,DOMINIC

GOOD LAYUP by BENIPAL,ROBIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BENIPAL,ROBIN

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER-SMITH,NINO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SULEIMAN,OMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER-SMITH,NINO
MISS 3PTR by KRZESOWIAK,DOMINIC

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARTER-SMITH,NINO
SUB OUT by KRZESOWIAK,DOMINIC
SUB IN by WATSON JR.,MARCUS
SUB IN by DOUGLASS,DON

GOOD FT by SORRELLE,HARRISON
GOOD FT by SORRELLE,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by SORRELLE,HARRISON
TURNOVER by BENIPAL,ROBIN

MISS 3PTR by BENIPAL,ROBIN

STEAL by SORRELLE,HARRISON
GOOD LAYUP by BENIPAL,ROBIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SORRELLE,HARRISON

STEAL by BENIPAL,ROBIN

GOOII)) LAYUP by SORRELLE,HARRISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SULEIMAN,OMAR

STEAL by DOUGLASS,DON
GOOD LAYUP by BENIPAL,ROBIN(in the paint)

10:08
10:08
09:57

06:21
06:11
05:58

05:47
05:47
05:43

05:26
05:26

05:22

05:13
05:13
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03

26-16

28-16

28-17

28-18

30-18

31-18

31-20
33-20

33-22
35-22

35-24

36-24
37-24

37-27

39-27

41-27

43-27

V10

V12

Vi1

V10

V12

V13

Vi1
V13

Vi1
V13

Vi1

V12
V13

V10

V12

V 14

V 16

FOUL by YOUNG II,WILL

MISS 3PTR by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN

GOOD FT by DAY,PARKER

GOOD FT by DAY,PARKER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by DAY,PARKER

MISS LAYUP by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN
GOOD TIPIN by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JULIAN
SUB IN by SIMPSON,JOHN
GOOD LAYUP by DAY,PARKER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG II,WILL

REBOUND DEF by DAY,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG II,WILL

REBOUND OFF by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
FOUL by SIMPSON,JOHN

SUB OUT by EKLUND,JAMISON
SUB IN by LEWIS,JULIAN

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JULIAN

GOOD 3PTR by DAY,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JOHN
TURNOVER by DAY,PARKER

TURNOVER by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN

TURNOVER by YOUNG II,WILL

FOUL by SIMPSON,JOHN

SUB OUT by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JOHN
SUB OUT by DAY,PARKER

SUB IN by SMITH,JAMONTE
SUB IN by EKLUND,JAMISON



GOOD FT by BENIPAL,ROBIN
SUB OUT by BENIPAL,ROBIN
SUB IN by HESS,DREW

MISS LAYUP by SORRELLE,HARRISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLASS,DON

MISS 3PTR by SORRELLE,HARRISON
REBOUND OFF by HESS,DREW

MISS LAYUP by DOUGLASS,DON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SULEIMAN,OMAR
MISS LAYUP by SULEIMAN,OMAR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SORRELLE,HARRISON
SUB OUT by DOUGLASS,DON

SUB IN by BENIPAL,ROBIN

SUB IN by SMITH,KENDALL

FOUL by BENIPAL,ROBIN

MISS FT by HESS,DREW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HESS,DREW
SUB OUT by HESS,DREW
SUB IN by RICHARDS,KARTER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BENIPAL,ROBIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KENDALL
ASSIST by RICHARDS,KARTER
FOUL by SULEIMAN,OMAR

SUB OUT by WATSON JR.,MARCUS
SUB IN by CARTER-SMITH,NINO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SULEIMAN,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,KARTER

05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03
04:47
04:43
04:26

04:18

04:10

04:05

03:45

03:18
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:03
03:00
03:00
03:00
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:28
02:11
02:03

01:37
01:24
01:24
01:24
01:24
01:24
01:24
01:24
01:24
01:24
01:24
00:57

00:48

44-27

44-29

44-30
44-31

45-31

47-31

50-31

50-32

50-33

V17

V15

V 14
V13

V14

V16

V19

V18

V17

SUB IN by SWEENEY,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG II,WILL
REBOUND OFF by SWEENEY,JOHN
GOOD TIPIN by SWEENEY,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JULIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EKLUND,JAMISON
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAMONTE

REBOUND DEF by EKLUND,JAMISON

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JULIAN
SUB OUT by YOUNG II,WILL
SUB IN by SMITH,ANDREW
SUB IN by DAY,PARKER

MISS LAYUP by EKLUND,JAMISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JAMONTE

GOOD FT by DAY,PARKER
GOOD FT by DAY,PARKER
FOUL by SMITH,ANDREW

SUB OUT by SWEENEY,JOHN
SUB IN by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by DAY,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by DAY,PARKER

GOOD FT by DAY,PARKER
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAMONTE
SUB IN by YOUNG II,WILL

GOOD FT by DAY,PARKER
SUB OUT by DAY,PARKER
SUB IN by SWEENEY,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by SZAMREJ],BRAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ANDREW



MISS JUMPER by CARTER-SMITH,NINO

REBOUND OFF by BENIPAL,ROBIN

MISS LAYUP by BENIPAL,ROBIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by CARTER-SMITH,NINO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Lake Superior St.

BLOCK by EKLUND,JAMISON

MISS 3PTR by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG II,WILL

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwood

SUB OUT by RICHARDS,KARTER
SUB IN by SORRELLE,HARRISON
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KENDALL

BLOCK by SMITH,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KENDALL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by SMITH,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KENDALL

MISS FT by SULEIMAN,OMAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDALL
SUB IN by DOUGLASS,DON
GOOD FT by SULEIMAN,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by SULEIMAN,OMAR
MISS JUMPER by CARTER-SMITH,NINO

STEAL by SORRELLE,HARRISON
GOOD 3PTR by SORRELLE,HARRISON

SUB OUT by CARTER-SMITH,NINO
SUB IN by WATSON JR.,MARCUS
TURNOVER by WATSON JR.,MARCUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:40
19:22
19:22

19:04
18:59
18:59
18:59
18:59
18:44
18:38
18:38
18:38
18:16
18:09
17:58
17:37
17:37
17:37
17:37
17:37
17:19

16:54
16:41
16:41
16:23
16:05
16:04
16:04
16:04
16:04
15:53
15:53
15:53
15:53

50-35 V15

50-36 V 14

51-36 V15

54-36 V18

SUB OUT by SMITH,ANDREW
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,JOHN
SUB IN by LEWIS,JULIAN
SUB IN by DAY,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by EKLUND,JAMISON
MISS LAYUP by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAY,PARKER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAY,PARKER

SUB IN by SWEENEY,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by EKLUND,JAMISON

REBOUND OFF by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN
FOUL by LEWIS,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN
FOUL by YOUNG II,WILL

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,JOHN
TURNOVER by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN

TURNOVER by SWEENEY,JOHN
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JULIAN
SUB IN by SIMPSON,JOHN

SUB OUT by SWEENEY,JOHN
SUB IN by DAY,PARKER



FOUL by DOUGLASS,DON

REBOUND DEF by BENIPAL,ROBIN
GOOD DUNK by SULEIMAN,OMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by SORRELLE,HARRISON

STEAL by DOUGLASS,DON
GOOD DUNK by DOUGLASS,DON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SULEIMAN,OMAR

FOUL by DOUGLASS,DON

SUB OUT by DOUGLASS,DON

SUB IN by SMITH,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by SULEIMAN,OMAR
REBOUND OFF by BENIPAL,ROBIN
GOOD 3PTR by SULEIMAN,OMAR
ASSIST by SORRELLE,HARRISON

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KENDALL
ASSIST by SULEIMAN,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by SULEIMAN,OMAR
MISS LAYUP by SORRELLE,HARRISON(in the paint)

STEAL by WATSON JR.,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KENDALL

FOUL by SMITH,KENDALL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WATSON JR.,MARCUS
SUB OUT by SORRELLE,HARRISON
SUB OUT by SULEIMAN,OMAR
SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDALL

SUB IN by CARTER-SMITH,NINO
SUB IN by KRZESOWIAK,DOMINIC
SUB IN by RICHARDS,KARTER
SUB IN by HESS,DREW

MISS JUMPER by KRZESOWIAK,DOMINIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HESS,DREW

FOUL by CARTER-SMITH,NINO

54-37

56-37

58-37

58-39

61-39

61-41
64-41

64-42
64-43

64-45

64-46

V17

V19

V21

V19

Vv 22

V 20
V 23

V 22
V21

V19

V18

GOOD FT by EKLUND,JAMISON
MISS FT by EKLUND,JAMISON

TURNOVER by YOUNG II,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by EKLUND,JAMISON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG II,WILL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DAY,PARKER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EKLUND,JAMISON
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG II,WILL
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,JOHN
TURNOVER by SIMPSON,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by EKLUND,JAMISON
MISS JUMPER by EKLUND,JAMISON
REBOUND OFF by DAY,PARKER

MISS LAYUP by DAY,PARKER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,JOHN

SUB OUT by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by EKLUND,JAMISON
SUB OUT by YOUNG II,WILL
SUB IN by LEWIS,JULIAN

SUB IN by SMITH,JAMONTE
SUB IN by SMITH,ANDREW

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JOHN
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by DAY,PARKER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JULIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JOHN(fastbreak)



GOOD LAYUP by BENIPAL,ROBIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BENIPAL,ROBIN

MISS 3PTR by HESS,DREW

SUB OUT by KRZESOWIAK,DOMINIC

SUB OUT by RICHARDS,KARTER

SUB IN by SORRELLE,HARRISON

SUB IN by SULEIMAN,OMAR

MISS LAYUP by SULEIMAN,OMAR(in the paint)

STEAL by SULEIMAN,OMAR
MISS 3PTR by SULEIMAN,OMAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BENIPAL,ROBIN
SUB IN by DOUGLASS,DON
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLASS,DON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HESS,DREW
MISS 3PTR by CARTER-SMITH,NINO

GOOD LAYUP by SORRELLE,HARRISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HESS,DREW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOUGLASS,DON
SUB IN by SMITH,KENDALL

GOOD FT by SULEIMAN,OMAR
SUB OUT by HESS,DREW

SUB IN by BENIPAL,ROBIN
GOOD FT by SULEIMAN,OMAR

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER-SMITH,NINO(in the paint)
MISS FT by CARTER-SMITH,NINO

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KENDALL
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KENDALL(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,KENDALL

66-46

67-46
67-48

67-50

69-53

71-53

71-56

72-56

73-56
73-58
75-58

V 20

V21
V19

V17

V19

V16

V18

V15

V16

V17
V15
V17

FOUL by DAY,PARKER

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JULIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,JOHN

MISS TIPIN by SIMPSON,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JOHN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAY,PARKER

SUB IN by SWEENEY,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JULIAN
TURNOVER by LEWIS,JULIAN

FOUL by SMITH,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAMONTE
GOOD 3PTR by SWEENEY,JOHN
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by SWEENEY,JOHN
FOUL by SMITH,ANDREW

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JULIAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAMONTE
SUB OUT by SMITH,ANDREW
SUB IN by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN

SUB IN by EKLUND,JAMISON
SUB IN by YOUNG II,WILL

FOUL by EKLUND,JAMISON

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG II,WILL(in the paint)

FOUL by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JOHN
TURNOVER by SIMPSON,JOHN

SUB OUT by SWEENEY,JOHN



06:07 SUB IN by DAY,PARKER
MISS LAYUP by SULEIMAN,OMAR(in the paint) 06:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JOHN
05:52 75-61 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by EKLUND,JAMISON
= ASSIST by SIMPSON,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER-SMITH,NINO(in the paint) 05:35 77-61 V 16

05:21 77-63 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by EKLUND,JAMISON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SULEIMAN,OMAR(in the paint) 04:50

= REBOUND DEF by DAY,PARKER

FOUL by SORRELLE,HARRISON 04:36

04:36 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JOHN

04:36 SUB IN by LEWIS,JULIAN

04:30 MISS LAYUP by EKLUND,JAMISON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EKLUND,JAMISON
04:24 77-66 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by EKLUND,JAMISON
-- ASSIST by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21
TURNOVER by CARTER-SMITH,NINO 04:11
04:06 MISS 3PTR by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN

= REBOUND OFF by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN
04:00 77-68 V9 GOOD LAYUP by DAY,PARKER(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN

03:32 FOUL by EKLUND,JAMISON
GOOD FT by SULEIMAN,OMAR 03:32 78-68 V 10
MISS FT by SULEIMAN,OMAR 03:30

= REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JULIAN
03:16 78-70 V8 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG II,WILL(in the paint)

FOUL by SORRELLE,HARRISON 03:16

03:16 78-71 V7 GOOD FT by YOUNG II,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by SORRELLE,HARRISON(in the paint) 03:01 80-71 V9

02:49 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG II,WILL(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by DAY,PARKER

02:45 MISS TIPIN by DAY,PARKER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENIPAL,ROBIN ==

02:41 FOUL by DAY,PARKER
GOOD FT by SULEIMAN,OMAR(fastbreak) 02:41 81-71 V10
GOOD FT by SULEIMAN,OMAR(fastbreak) 02:41 82-71 V11

02:32 82-74 V8 GOOD 3PTR by EKLUND,JAMISON
TURNOVER by SMITH,KENDALL 02:03

02:03 STEAL by YOUNG II,WILL

01:59 82-76 V6 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG II,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CARTER-SMITH,NINO(in the paint) 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SZAMRE],BRAYDEN

01:24 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG II,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SORRELLE,HARRISON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:09
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KENDALL(in the paint) 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG II,WILL
00:41 82-78 V4 GOOD LAYUP by EKLUND,JAMISON(in the paint)

00:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:41 SUB OUT by EKLUND,JAMISON
00:41 SUB OUT by DAY,PARKER
00:41 SUB IN by SIMPSON,JOHN
00:41 SUB IN by SMITH,ANDREW
SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDALL 00:41
SUB IN by RICHARDS,KARTER 00:41
00:22 FOUL by LEWIS,JULIAN
GOOD FT by SULEIMAN,OMAR 00:22 83-78 V5
00:22 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JOHN
00:22 SUB OUT by SMITH,ANDREW

00:22 SUB IN by EKLUND,JAMISON



MISS FT by SULEIMAN,OMAR

MISS FT by SULEIMAN,OMAR(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SULEIMAN,OMAR(fastbreak)

00:22
00:20
00:14
00:11
00:11

00:11

00:00

83-81

V2

SUB IN by DAY,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by DAY,PARKER
GOOD 3PTR by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN
FOUL by YOUNG II,WILL

REBOUND DEF by DAY,PARKER
MISS 3PTR by SZAMREJ,BRAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG II,WILL



